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ae< a5tfttan iqa at:5Tirm(cfffi) enitqiT fie qv78 Tqfife aac mi  ngiqqst tQrfe a¥[ whqFalatF
rmH VIfteytq5 F7ill tin ffa wrFtEi 7atin qrfe fia Thgra i5t`rfu ffl cqma Crmenr fBfsrR qga
fflft fie atthrfu qeyr miT@ mTffi ¢ta I viqig 75g Fma 5iro rna qfl5tm nyrwi[ ap{gi gnf* 5rr© ql{Qi
ct5¥i ffi afro th`5neFc+a Qq5ap  =xpiT iTerffi fictr tan c9itrfu' anffa qr±igs <c5]T ef=rfa I

aapen qFan` cq, afro fan ® xpaten qca an9rs qffi :2rrRE gil an:giv gr:iT tfltREi
xpgiv 6fra'a whffi ® Tan ife ¥ca qtgtE I i5ap t5tgivtRT mod aiFiiT tFca eslfa'a q53rin a{q{e I

`o>¢-`o>Q iqof iEt* 6fffi'a wtffi aptse fma ftctr futqqT ftF I flq5ma® qfafe qS qqcg rna t¢iriper*
aTenta ftw dtFrfu Frfu F7 fen at¥rc5 vere gil rm qJcatEi a rm wi rfu rm`!!niaiF qirqma
avI FerFTTfin givey5 qi5a qcacq I

I:RI rdffi FTraprm wFr irm rmTCRT Tan cgiv, ffu flq: uqma ml q7=pe qife try ngrFTRi
ma'T cq qa5aT apffirFffi fl affro tea ® aapmm apit5 5Tqtwwt i5tangF © giv wlffi .gill;qtq I

fdrtlfro c5iTtaF vtq mteTg on8 tstt5iiiT wh, f3rREqF
affi, ¢Qse®fa, rqflffi

(D3'iiq"'itl
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ae& qtfro im th<rm tcfrm
xp8

s@Q` RE atffi entm i:-¢b,7s>q` i9a m¢rm ae: ap{ofrwh qq th:qi{pr.I (rna) erfes qu I m@m
wife qa =t5 iiiFT arfu rfu cFbtch 6rm Cfra aF ffl fie emngrin fffi qctr :i].tir@ qq: Fin
df6fro 5iT IfS FtF ira vTffi rna I rfu cFTa® Cfra 6trmitr gil an:`Ii ssq® q{q ch:5ii{i;rxp cQrcap
an onmF fin arfu txpq rna qrsixp gil qtap ap[gi a5ife ® qerfe qq qtq@ ma'a mqTq aerfa
q5at qul Fan ffro Cmatqap qlwta 5Qlr qftw (Directorate General of Prices and Market Intelligence
tDGPMI) Os-s`-s>b> rful cQrtaJ fag ¢ta te ofin8ra9 qTr ® an gap FfRE& I:at apTfro Fdi ep[9ii;:I qq
ma'* 6ma drrs qui Fan  fRE 5T© rm e@ rfe qeniTQima 9nap q5{a eytve aq: efisfi;=R fBf=rR'a
®taq se en' sTq5t5]ia 5ir fife rfu apg{q I alEqf6iT vyttF{xiq 5rrRE cfffi ffro qsten jixp.rFT ap{a8

(ap     3T" STIN qi]anra itfin vHita Tan cm tQltap fS:ch sian tFm qTqTma, q®i7FaT, sin:a wrFt;infa qa`
*8tffa an qfan an;
pT" TiiiT qaanaiT fan qgrlta ap ftqTurara rfu3 mma 75ap 9it9 term aq: qqF qT`ar]

(a)      ca an [®q& =rit3i.\sic< a;3T ap \aii+I`iiraq>\O qt5rm, qctr5u, ©rm m@ fin aq` fdrcta q]ap <cr;;qt
aq: q§ i7"Tt* 3Trm FTii Fat farfu qufro a€ - ffro7arfe finft apaT aa: q]7 t;<piq ffa
an; qq&

(ft)     `9? Fxpia mtaF7rfe5Tgivanofanqis q5EN 6fife finFgiv canasofani

aEii5to iiwh fifty 5ti7iT FT fen at=it© rm'iT :try q9rtan I 5t5 5i7xpr ffro]tft ENitra mats cf±rfa`a
rm aac EN qTife I:a rfu en¢t Qat 5rrani cF {pe vq&ma apcae rfu ftq`qfaiF qaniT xpqngiq qutFra
9r*q* 6fife rfu ® tfan an fffi ifeft er€ey apta I

`i    cfife~raffroqasffi918
tina rna:an ap faftas vmaa 6`Onma a;iTaqm 9rfae, ngiqqiq 9fiife 6ap :i]ingapra aptan qTq[

ffrozFmaaeQmausenfroiqEi9mrfermzaqt5ifeaima:ring.i!fflqgrTapapiareych`qtrm
ffi ® ti5iwT tt55TFe fiedtHtgiv apue 9ttcniT FT iia tqtwt5i  ffitrygivrrfu at.i7i;;r xp7 apeniT flrfu al`i{g arfurF
maq5ta eiFatctg fas dfse api{of ae: aptfro qq qTSqTqiq[ (rna) cap if55ttfroey3T ngi]7 9rRE9i d¥ey q5taei
gil aptfro FTfty aptae fin twtr wh`fa itanr rfe qcwtqi qi::ingQ qxpqgt rfu qtfife, d€ ®
*as 5fro ffroq+ta rfu afro 5qtEi asTq df± Tfroey sTen ¥ta;I fBf=rfa giir miie qxpqng.iq rna 9rt57q
q5at5 qi5" wh q5q{q I qae qFtxpq qqi ffixpft8

a.s      ma'a"7aqqpr7FiTi5Tfi8

qfin en F:qas rm7a qw anit© drfty aptqa &na®rrm5T nIr@ ® pasrtq ap q]ifu cm
¥cHt5i  exa' ma'I ffro evTm ftyeyxpi]5t a,¢qo  cF8  BF f5i  `O>O-`Os8  iqof qEca 55enm ef=rR'g ffro ngiiiTqiiT
b,OOO cF8 87 rm 7F5v5t mad 80,000 Tire aae apiq fanft apqu qtHtEi xpq ma'a i=rm q]mma qrfurF qqF
7apiiT5T qfs cqta s¢,Ob,a cF8 SFT cas qcatqi qfro a:qF, aTan, :§p]i; tinoi<ivgivifl, qiirrm aq: Fffisq qfiFap

ap rfe a.®® e7iF fro rfu Q®,8¢® cF8 5F ftctr &maft 7apqer mag giviT apt :q5.=rr qtxpi arfurtF fBf±rR'a at;
atma q¥F fflen `6,860 ffl8 5Fi 9m7a q¥T 7F5iTvt B¥ qfha aTzapT fasaFf*, :anFr ofai:en ® 9tap|¢ fiema orrF i5igt
tin <zatEi ma'a qiF7irm qFm mac OO(apTh) <tena cF8  bF ftcu qxpma eiFT qrty i5tt5T tin dtmai stFap cq,
giviiT i5tF itffi aerfe whgiv s.OO (Gap) cae ha an apa{g qtq I gtq xprin prtoi7iT .:pr{B[pr api.ta giqr 6i3rfa'7
thHfliiT " fifeq enH ¢O.OO(rpm) di fro dTm qtqi a ngi]T anrfu giv 9IT®" t9i{q {ngiama qrim
matt 7q5i]et gil rmrfu © qFtrrm a+taey 7Fi]5T ap ercHtEN 9rRTasft deft apal qTta I
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i.i     rfe7ENTf$8

ffi'* `osb-`o>q wl aecaiT a53T ftfian qRT aptffi a © qctr q<erEN qq57m fly qtrfu
dtsi sq¢ (qFi5 ifei cat 5tq5t*i Fat flTtrfu faqfro an:ap targiv >s%-sQ% eta XPF Qrfu fha 6fra ftrty
T&erer rfu ftfarm aptasi maa ife 7wh Tfs flq: ggiv fflft rfu wh q{xpT cfife xp]gq too
(RT) cat ha Hxp rfe Hth aFitFT rm ne `>®>`oac fag rm=i rfu iiaorfro vg{ar:i+ an qui an:ap
cQrtap arfu givfty iTtrm q7iife rfu qfaFtwh rna faqT ffley arfu H emu q5{g{q aq: q¥q ap{a
Qrfu TCFa =IiT Tffa ¢tiTm thmma ma'T iji]ifa¢ rfu qrata¥ ¥ct¥i Ttrin eltrm emngitFT SFT ±
rfu €ceT® anFr qTwi q5aT ¥cq qteT tqiiiqT ffitnIi ve mara F7apven ap 5iTT :pr too cat RE xpxp
rfe Fth tlom cqt5 rna I

`.0      ma'ai5iREqfR8

afro ma'a rfe 5iaaT s>o eiFi cam ¢ eiF qof¢\Si.ia `q 5F sT crfu apffi rfe atwtEi 5Faar
TfaTF rm ®q¢ 5iaF aptth vFiT i]afty ng cgivey an =m F<FT marm `q¢ eiFq5T ± vgiv ¢tat= I

i.8      9m q`dffl *9t5 wffiap TREq8
9m q<ca wF7 refife frma-`OO¢  e fPrRE-QOob,  wFiTey apta qctr q&er€ rfu Ortan q5at® <wi

fie ap qfae far q5ca 5¥ flqT I:dtH eii7 rna giv fffi ftwzmEN fictr amen whffirqiaieyoici
a;two cxpta f3Thq-`OO¢ q3r ¢b,(3) qiata en05iiT frma-`OO¢ aiT 0` !m ofefo cq cq5i7 a;a qrfe eitmq q5{g a5tw ci5q,
fffi,  i7F i5teT,  cEm,  CRE,  er9iT¢,  GnH en fjvy antch qctr wtFrfurgiv qiwta cQrtqT I:eit=a wquTFT
`¢-O¢-`Os8  fg8  rfe i (*)  aecaiT ngiFT ap Vat qHi  5cq d" i:Ifaetal3,  fiifl<p.ac+roi  f;Ifae{a:c.i` virm tqTi flfa
atwte in alfife afen fa anfu qten3r pe a5ta I qtry vmFr ffa F`fae fa&matan in tFtF 5;a q5aT rfu I gt5
f3flfl.`OO¢ ® fif3rm-QOob qc5 cfife qFxp Has ch aHt5iF I

i.a     ffioREqq7Tmq`rmam8

alErfe wh" ¢b,A@c\Q Q* mtw 6fife qtife ffl ffro fttr ant qm® rfu qti5an qfty qFr
f© anrr5 rna Faq5tcffl qrfu q5t5i q5atqi gR dtgiv ggiv an a  cat va ®i€cfl6ii]3 aptac fin
I:rmwh aigtq q5ca F:tmwh un qac arm rfu iiaqT5TEN thtm giv rmrm cer*q an =wl whtr itaorm
arfe anvT RE qqmTiTgiv cfttS en q5aliT anttr mail Frau Orf© atFtq I

i.¢    finF`anfi8
`00@ Tit5TT a3rmrf matt >bq 5F ffro f5 I ft5 te iqEca I:ee qqtq5tg rfu I:FT FTmqiT  T9niartyan

dias Sfttwh ® fas ap~ dfae ®as vo w7 apta mar cm ffro fini q5aT qc3rcE I afro Cfffira ffro
q:an `,b>¢ eiFi  rna qrfu vmrfu a5at5 in qtwh ann fin qfifgivapma ti5i]T qtentF qF ml gt§ .I:i
whqFrfu 7rFTH ftrty fiRT in i75ta mar awl flctr firm an eitmwF I

Cfife ifan ® ftfen apat© aptffi, ffi, rna tqFq afb<tn¢\oi ata{q i5t Feat an dtmai
en:Ftq5i5ttq I:"th q5ta ire 5T7FT wh Tigi qiTi ¢taey dfse RE v®Ifof@r5TF givi I:Flit qiifdcqq as9iw
fro qi¢ii3{ctlfl Sft* firfu apatq rmiT Fgivi

i.a      rfuqrflq>gitli8

i.a.s   rmcm8

(¢)       rfe 7api]vt gil 5rFT rna igqRT >si5F ® »v5F en fan rfe QtQrm in ¥cate Qq: 8Oo wi
fas fin qrul brfll 3i i c" fl I:" qrfe cry giv an an qcqE I
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(ap         5ffro s,OO,OOO (®¢577F) cF8 5]  qctr &¢taft 7Fwh wFr qu fan an F7rm atm5i

`.a.a   fficrfu8

(ap)       ENs6 t5eT faapiQ+ia\ ® s6 cds cife fifro qfrfuqtHt5i
(ap        `oo, t5wch® ffi qarran liit3c`rsicfl\si i5qF fife qfan atat5i
(fry        rna apffi/q>i<D i al c.`ifl enife rm rmT&ma aizzFr eel qtife apiittliq fifefta qfan aENtE I
(q)       qngF"givrmffiiT±r¢OfDi@c`ifl cm qq: fan dffroan Fran flfrfuatHt5i
tst      en, fas, *<qF, alut4q$ 3pr "fifera qfana.car5i aT5T" a s]q5F atF  qiesffa

aptfro * qcgtq rum rfu qtrfeya;N rfu bqt5 I
(5)          ftwdtalreran atct7a crfu ffl Qo-oo% vflqaic3,a aTtxpr qwi/t{iii3I\:>ic< a53T all
(e)       qa5ffi5 wi `O-00% 6ffiiT mum an all
(g)       5faiums a,COO  f± ngiqr i,00,000  cF8  6F qqT  matt iF" qFT fanft an qfan atHt5i  mmactqtRT arm qu rfe rfu ftctrfe qRE ± rfu a © an qma " q5tatei

SqRT Sang cQrca5 4tr rty cap, qa irm 8rqTrxp Qrrffl iFF 5ffro ffi qaptaia drm quq qxpiT €cq I

a I           qcir q<d¥ qrflq>gitli 8

e{.ial3I\:9icq rm rfu, ee`ma, qtut a ffira as \Di{G>\9@\9i>13 ire fairH fir a5ta `Os¢-sq mtET
a,000 cFT8 tr  fffi, a,COO cF8 6F a5tw c5a], 0,GOO cF8 aF xp ffl, ¢00 cF8 6F en,i,OOO cF8 aF c3nH, Coo cFT8 5F
tire, too cFT8 BF rm 4q` COO cF8 BF aF q`rm qfin an <wi q3qae atcu3r iTtth m9rFrfu a,OOO cFT8 5F
ffi  a,OOO cF8 bF xp tw a >,000 cF8  BF a5ter t5cT iinggr ann <cai  8rin qctr rm ae fin anTa qfin
Qrrffl® I:pe anch qTrm fatapm ®tF en c xp farm an qa I

8i      5fian8
fawdtHTEN arm an fa" a RE rfu anna nd qRE rty crfe fffife ~ct a

Fa3i5t am xp vsri fro QOs¢-QOsq qof aEcaa Sir dr mft pe e]tzF5r Fan a,>>,ss,Osb.O` (fro ac
faalFch aTxp ama an wh rfe fir *) hi Th 5fi bteth <tNI5 I haan, `o>o~ss qof Tea <c5 Qo3¢-s¢ waf
aq ftrfe qRE dy 6fife rfu Oq®,>>,q¢,q¢b,.OO tf6] ng ire cat fjrfe 5rF ire an Trgiv
se ha Th ap an an qtatq I
a I        ftcir a;cma esca rfu iqtma ed qt5 vy<jiQr®\ 8

\9iie\6ifS¢ qT8tcRT ffl rfu qTma qrty qFr q5F Qttan apran qq: BT qctr sT<dRT arFTT iz.ial3i\e9ic,q  4rty a53T

an ¥cH entapi car:9¢ita a7atftatap qctr 55taiT rmta en >ifl<qie,q>ialfl fin fro rfu qTma ® giv ed ¢at5 in
<z5T® 6fffiir qfty ]flifliQ¢ialfl fatiT* Sap ®% rfu 5TtRE ® 8% qF¢ wi apat5 ¥wi vca Ob,OOO (ffl RT)
cF8 5] fffi, Ob,,OOO (rm rm) cF8  8] rm qtaaTrfu, sO,OOO (" ap) cq8 bF iTF 5iF, q¢O( Ftus ram)
tF8 5F en a;tHiT eiir rfe qEcaa 5i7 grap ed cife qangiv cwm <carei 5ta rfu 5ITma ri <t5 Fas
cwm ail vi +flqflia,q>ial cfife ftty rq<qicQ,fl rmiT rm gr7a 39ia 0% xpr tq" ¢ta I xpgiv, ftcu q5ir atwh
Ftaa t5ta cfi giv th in rfe can Sm rfu flq& maa a5iTqFir ftctr fa© 5iiF7ta5 at:mgr¥ a5ca I froan cq, fasts
aiT€ qgiv aiTch rm €9tw rm giv fifty a;a an cFta rfu iFtma ed ¥cc5 Qs etch, `OOS rfe
\oI<iiafe an an rfui  afro 6fffira fictr a5taa txpta .ifl<fliQ,¢ialfl  ffro Sap rfu iFtiT" ri an cQrcap
\Diqj iafa Stem ¥caT¢ uta di fan men ca I

a I         r¢reiBici I?cqfflg

toto-`Oss wl qH <c® ft;qi.flc+ifl ftctr an F`at 5QIT Th fas can qrmmPr c+ii<i€,cci 4q4qqq qa mth elm
e*i rderm 4iT thffl RI q`at cqfitan rfu rna an en I "ffa apTfroqap a~ q<EN on
an qtacqi rm 5¥ ® apiT arac rm dma WIT €i;iflcibroT€q cmrmst rfu ¢z]tq I a" `c>s¢-`osq qof qqca
ath q>i afi:cicaifl wFr OfetH at fan, eife tt frfu, se a5a, FBI a-ffi3 fRE ng an qtfltq I
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ql

a.a

ft± rfe t`Os¢.QOsqt
Ct}3iiflvjiri

futlin termtatT qtq ng c5Tt8 cmaiiT rfu

Qtffl api cwi Cqfty

¥q rfu, rfu REma, rm I
®

qffro, ffi qfin rfe
C"8  q)iqqle,i3iiq

¥ffl rfu, qtfdy REqtEN, " I
®

qfin, ffi qfin rfe
in cm8 at-tr-can fmaqfin, ffi
(cmama th`e" qqqma ¥ffl-rfu)

wh rna 5iF inqfin, ffi
tftftdan th<qTtFT qqq5ttffl Tffl-rfu>

ffi ® arm
whenfli¥ngivitl
rfu, ffi
(mdan dr3aitan qflqlicgfl Sq-rfu)

ENcm8-
ath € tfa4qflF a faofa]
(mama al<aTttF+ 1 qq5i cg a Sft-rfu)

wh   Cthg  ¢i?Iicl \alicli?lift

ath aprfu (i5iof e fdr)
(mama at<e]ttFT 1 flq>i cqi] bet.rfu)

in q5ten Tqu ten7 c"
ath q)qu`q'6i
rna, rmffa aptrfu, rm

in cth8 qted Gin
ath apffl (qflfin)
ffi ath apTfro, rm
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a.i          ffi'a\algjc:iira\9 wFqaT \aiqqibiclii-`q¢

CD3UslalJ|1-a

ama qfin.8o
H, qffu,finrty a
8of crfu  i.*Diac`.fl  fitaD;ictii I

sx Sq.qffat4*t
>xq§
i xFFqun qentrfu
>xm8q8qmrfu8qm8
`xfrfuqfife
>xq8qE8an8rfu8qon8
@xmm
>xd;rcicapiiqqTral5a
sxdrfl3v" qm8
sx¢cbi.qf=,iqfttalH
sxrfucayq.iriq
Qxng'qq'€®ls]

sxa€q a canct qdi
a x fas qqttalH
`xqFaFaFaT
¢x frfu aE@
>xffi
Qxfin
oxE2ma

F€i9ffl rm-a
(qiF 0 6TT@

SX  (D31lqqH

s xriaq (f$4qb
s  xm8 fa-an- tF8 qm8
i xm8q8 -an-tF8 qm8
sx  mS bTETq5

`X ¢T aft qF q3]

Elfin (ama ® wi fagft-b8

9,rflt,|ciqrm-8

>xqrflDlelq`

sxjnbfanqan.an.rfu8m8
>xnem
sxaq aq 4q qF

Frife qTfii5m-¢¢
(ama a F`an
sx F6q o®
a x 3nb fang an qF8 en8
5 x 4q 4F! QF aF

gzfro men-oq -rm-a
>x fian 9tan sx enrm(qb
>x Fen gtan sx   ffl8q8 an
sx Sq.RE gtan rfu8  qm8
b x jnb m8 im
rfu8Ton8sx- *rm-o8s x lan
>  x  qF4FT¢qaJT bx f$4F a

sx¢€
5F3]`rm ® dha rm-i >xffl8q8 an ap8 qm8

>xq§
> xq8 F€8 VTT rful8 qtt8

>x Sft-rfu (qq a
> , f%q*
a.4a
>,apfi"qma
s I m8q8 an q$8 qffl8
a ^q8 q¥8 an iF8 qm8
a xaq aai qq  4q

wof a tr wFTft.>o

sx am i,q`q,6l
s x # fITq8 an q58wffl8
sx  qF ¢q®JTaF

fch qfin-> =q
(ciq5F a an<fS<- enae`-

an
sx qq¥
> xf$4*
>x'g ?

sx Th8qan  q58 qft8
Sx  i5jif=1-ilifl

a x q8 an rfu8 Tm8
sx aq aq ¢F aF

fdr qfin.`=O
RI, frm, 0 at 4rfu
q  Erin  Ei

s fsq*
sapiaRI qqTtalra
bffl8 qffl8 an rfu8 qffl8
s T87i<8 a5iq ¥8  qen8

qcefaap rfu cTan- Q¢

sx ath qffl- a
sx rfe8 fif9t8 q5iiT8 rfu8  qm8
SX qi' qi, qF qq

sx aq i-i
sx FT8 ¥8 an rfu8 qm8
>X   qT4qqqaF

F<®m a arm-b.

a  xf© qF a
s xqFRI gqtralra
a xg8q8 an rfu8
Wm8

>X  19i' ¢q qq qF

s xfial" d®
SXRT

wl o fch-i

>q?
s rfii5}r3i qon8

rm, F`FT 0 fin-

sx f6a*
sxa§
a x frfu qfife
>x   T8  a fag  F=8

a x a5c ¥m 5ttw
a x finrm a®

rmffa apTfro term-®b

>y affi Fffl.a
> `fro fanot8 an rfu8 T9n8
>* 4q 4q 4q qq

s, aq, i-a
s rm8 qFt8 an rfu8 Tm8
S^ 4W 4F 4q q5|

F`H @ an8 rm->'O

>x fsflq S
sxa?
a xqFth qm8
sx mS in
a xfinqB q®
>xF
a x ffro
sx Bra

`-Li=-,`

sx aq, a-a
s xffl8q8 an q58 q"8
Sx 'qq aq 19q 4q

qof fen.O®

a x a? tfa8 a8 Ffro
a x a,?
a  x Th8q8 an q58iF8

s x eyfimH

anFT3T, 5i`aiFCT ® fa vtan-sO

s x f6fl*
s'aE
sx apFRE TqTch
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RE th 5rgiv thgiv qi"irtle® cfra'* qapeT ftctr a7Fta tchon i5t 3neTTRT Sir a rmma as H ¥wi a
rmq qFTcma FTtr atwt5 itFT ¥c5 qctrffi arrm an, CRT fffi gil giv wl qfaqiey, " T:qxpft Qq: fin giv
iflqfli3ani

tFa mama q>i2i`¢qc¢ Igiv Fwh may matma wiT q€ qtQ 5iTgiv whas arty =rFTttH aac qfrfu aeq
¢ar Ew I teaTF7 F:ch qaita wtaw ¥t5 affi 3rtm, chaeq ® aptF5iv api]tra vFw va Fsatap rfeqiT qtgiv/ era
finty apat5 =a I tqiTT8 f*flj5qxp atwh, ffl3 qRE atgiv/ an FTrfu, fflq` ®tgiv, wh crmffl ifeey ~ Qq:
eneefie flrfu fife at< a ifeq ~ I
>Q.>.    fine faVIftrm8

`os¢-`osq waf qTca ffi'* fffi wtapffa qiqlcic3ifl "7FT cmb i,too,88¢ cF8 bF ffi, a,¢o¢.8¢b cF8 57
qF tw, a,Oq¢.COO cF8 5F Frfu c5q sO.OOO cq8 b7 dy a a,sos.®8O cFT8 bF con rociiqcnfl m" rfu ¥air
wF7itthcta fRE fin an ¥H I Th fiigiv qFT OO,`s,sb,08v-hal ma'a ffro ffrom 5mFT diin 9r* qiciicrifl
gama F`fae cwm aptFTRE mtw 2i i D i€3I ice ffro finft al ¥cw 3rttq5 I qrfu 6ffro ffro I:an a,b,s® EN I TqT
rfurfe atFT fit3iif&O ftbciiflc`ifl qHtEr GOO->,COO crfe fffi,   too->,000 crfe ng en a too-s,GOO fan rfu
ti5ai, rfe awh $9RE en COO-s,COO crfe qq` cQngr `0-®0 crfe an ch qcw amapi a rm® qifa aTrwh ¢

©



fr-s5T-" sqtTtFT ru\ ciifltnflc¢ fin aaitF cwm =w qq: 5twh sTtan mum TtaTm wi qprr sfaer5 ftffi
fatgr an qa I Sigr gap ft" finm Tan faife cma qcE]r whenana iirm fin ¢ta amaapF I

s`.ss.    fin9pe faf6F atuty sq>inicqfl caey finI;fig
(ap        fa4i5 4xp adr;
tap      fq3aqrfeqtutyanqtrfu;
tfty        fflq&4tee;
(q)     rmcrmfflifeq~;aq&
ts>     whffaalrfufffiat` ® ifeftffimai

s`.s`.    00 H'`03q rfei qqu iTWT5 aiiciiqiccifl faiTaft (cFT8 iF):

(i, fra O¢b,.COO

(ap) FF rna (qtffl teHD >>b..000

(fry rfu ev S80.b>¢

s`.sO.    qFiiT ap qSa;tg SQmii8 fffi ap i5iviTi5 qua wtNSF ¢s.boo qfty,  maq ffli5T `®,8¢0 cF8 6iT Qq<
ire ap a,¢¢,¢8v-

>`.s8.    ffi'a b.S wieefin qai2j'ic"q faiFTq fing;ft8

(q5)     ffl"ffaaptrfum;
tap        rna qtseffa apTfro, teeniT;
tftt      ffi "ffa apTfro, Ir;
tq>        Cfra ialtpffa aptfro, aTan;
t©j      ffl "ffa aptrfu, qfan;
(b)      ffi "ffa apTfro, a:q*
(q)         6fra rmffa apirfu, c]lci6iqivaTifl qq`
(ei)     ffi " rfu, qrfu`€ I

5Tof ® fen fan

sO.        cm \aliai`iita ® en rna \alicciic¢ Tat fan cira \Oiial`iira e Tca rfu rfu stEft rna Qurapi
b>q`-qo§: in qt5 Qos®-`osq rm rfe Cfra'a fro` "taa iFatife dffro qcs aan rm cq, 6fffi an qFr
finct t\:9ioic`iq mod an rum aac cii\:>`sitl¢ T`m RE fin dfas i5tasi 6i55 TiTtHiT ir[th rna aptfro
RE an an b.`.s¢ cat ha qq3 rm:rty fro a.bo cat ha Tat canma an qstaei

ftwaFTrrfu atctI3r qTm fhact a Fen rfu anma utof qRE giv crfu fifife rrf65±ft a
q" en xp w`l ftTma `os¢-`osq iFof qEcaT wFr dig mq qucta qtxpr qac a,S>,ss,osb..o` (ire can
f± e]iF ama " wh rfe fir TS) rm Th 5fi bte" gtHt§ I faan, `oso-ss iFof i]ga ¥c5 Qos¢-s¢ i5iof
qg ftrfu qRE ap ffifRE # Oq6,@b,q®,q¢@.OO tffro mu can fiae aTF 3rm RT flgig
try rm qra ggr an an €cNIQ I

`-i=-'



sO.s  antqF as ( 00 H,QO>q)

TRADING CORPORATION OF BANGLADESH (TCB)
TCB Bhaban, Kawran Bazar, Dhaka.

STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL POSITION AS ON 30TH  JUNE, 2017

PARTICULARS AMOUNT IN TAKA AMOUNT IN TAKA
2016-2017 2015-2016

EMPLOYMENT 0F FINANCE

606,480,403A. Fixed Assets /at cost` 647,489,259
Less: Accumulated Depreciation -359,916,281 333,479,870273,000,533

287,572,978
Add: Capital Work in Progress8.CurrentAssets 0 8409762

287.572.978 273.8411.296

Loan and advances to employees 4,017,596 3,104,580
Temporary advance 59,776 75,415
Claims Receivable 30,600,181 30,600,181
Accounts Receivable 96,921,729 97,714,181

Stock in Trade 99,218,900 70,707,911
Deposits and Advances 751,850 751,850
Advance Income Tax 145,856,228 148,877,704
Advance Rent 613,990 772,749
Cash and Bank BalancesC.Less:CurrentLiabilities I,857,959,685 1,565,026,975

2.235.999.935 1.917.631.546

Deposits and advances payable 185,742,285 181,401,402
Accounts Payable 5,427,907 7,182,082
Staff Provident Fund 1,704 2,630
L. T. R. with BankD.NetCurrentAssets (B-C) 15 8,718,8 I 6 120`578.398

309,164,512349,890,712
1.886.109.223 1,608,467,034

E. Net Assets (A+D) 2.173.682.201 I.882.308.330

SOURCE OF FINANCE
Capital and Reserves:

Authorised  Capital

EQUITY:

F. Capital  Fund

G. Specific Reserve

H. General Reserve

I. Retained earnings
Provision for Tax

J. Total Equity

k. Accounts with Government

L.  EQUITY AND GOVERNMENT SUPPORT

S

10,000,000,000
50,000,000

2;]5,573,4cn
154,904,981

I,303,497,355

0

I.783,975.803
98.332`527

1.rty3rtyJ30



sO.i qii5 zrfe fdr too igiq,`Osqt

TRADING CORPORATION OF BANGLADESH ITCB)
TCB Bhaban. Kawran Bazaar Dhaka.

Trading, Profit and Loss Accounts
For the year ended 30"  June, 2017

PARTICULARS AMOUNT IN TAKA AMOUNT IN TAKA
2016-2017 2015-2016

Turnover
502,181,542 580,183,073Sale of imported merchandise

Less: Cost of purchase goods 562,453,634 740,873,164

A. Gross Loss on import sales(Note-G) /60.272.092`(-60,272,092) (160,690,0911(160,690,091±

8. Add. Profit on export

C. Gross Operational Pi.ofit (A+B)

98,397,721

.     Less Management Expenses

84,905,793Employee Cost

Administrative Expenses 80,187,830 76,368,368

Operational Expenses 12,643,109191.228.660 9,709,313

170.983.474

.      Net operational profit/Loss(C-D) /251 .5no.7si ` (331.673.5651
.       Add: Otherincomeandgains 201.612.469 195,938,3622

.      Profitthoss be for taxation( E+F) (49,888,282) (135,735,203)

.      Less: provision forTaxation

(49,888,282) (135,735,203)I.     Proritthoss after Taxation(G+H)

J.      Addsubsidy 340,858,168|1,303,497,355  |I,644,355,523 695,723,243
K.    Balance brought forward from previous year

I                740,374,538

1,436,097,7811,436,097,7813,134,7781.439.232.559

L.     Adjustment of previous year Income Tax.

Total(J+K+L)

M.    Adjustment of Income tax provided for previous year

1,644,355,523403,985
N.    Adjustment for prior year A/C

0.    Sub-Total 1.644.759.508
P.     Total(I+O) 1,594,871,2261,594,871,226`1,594,871,226 1.303.497.3551.303.497.3551.303.497.355

Q.     Less: Contribution to National Exchequer

R.    Total (P&Q)

S.     Balance carried Forward to Balance sheet

The accompanying notes form an integral part of this Trading and Profit & Loss Account,
As per our annexed report of even date.
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sO.O   fa6t5 ¢tfty qRT rfu 5Tap8
TRADING CORPORATION OF BANGLADESH

PRINCIPAL OFFICE
DHAKA.                        Ficrure in Lakh Taka

LAST FIVE YEARS FINANCIAL POSITION
Description 2012-13 2013-2014 2014-2015 2015-2016 2016-2017

(a) Sale of Import Merchandise 23100.05 15212.13 6052.32 5801.83 5021.82

(b) Add. Export Commission 0 0 0 0 0
(C) Income sales & Export Commission(a+b) 23100.05 15212.13 6052.32 5801.83 5021.82

(d) Cost of Goods Purchase 26714.16 22975.74 8713.45 7408.73 5624.54

(e) Gross Profit(c-d) •3614.11 -7763.61 •2661.13 -1606.90 -602.72

(f) Management Expenses 2405.21 1469.23 1736.47 1709.83 1912.28

(9) Operating Profit( e-f ) -6019.32 -9232.84 -4397.60 -3316.73 -2515.00

(h) Add. Other Income &  Gain 1934.34 1962.62 1908.72 1959.38 2016.12

(I) Pre-tax  profit/loss (g+h) -4084,98 -1401.30 -2488.88 -1357.35 -498.88

(j) Less: Tax on profit 0 0 0 0 0
(k) Profit after tax( i-j ) -4345.7 -1401.30 -2488.88 1357.35 -498.88

(L) Add./Less: Previous year profit / loss 8753.25 4465.56 9776.79 14360.98 16443.55

(in) Add./Less:  Previous years adjustment 106.77 14.37 115.84 31.34 4.04

(n) Profit after  adjustment (k+I+in) 4514.32 3078.63 7403.75 13034.97 15948.71

(0) Less: Contribution to national exchequer 0 0 0 0 0
(P) Unadjusted profit / loss 4514.32 3078.30 7403.75 13034.97 15948.71

Conclusion :Total income (a+b+h) 25034.39 17174.75 7961.04 7761.21 7037.94
Total Expenditure (d+f) 29380.09 24444.97 10449.92 9118.56 7536.82
Profit/loss after taxation -4345.7 -1401.30 -2488.88 -1357.35 -498.88

sO.8    qffro ffi mrfu 5QIT: (`Os¢.`Osq tFTofqqa)
tth H`qr cae EN j

ngcttENF`tRIdy ae whrfe givngiqttqiT ffifty giv thrfe qffro rfu en9rfa
q`an fro fflq I:an RE rfuft F?an RE 9rfinct

(di RE) q<an (cat EN) (cat EN)
S a a 8 a ¢ i

ae` q5tfrofflth<qTmqFT¢anan5TanI giv   -8qc`Srfu=Qs6 tot.S>¢.¢S 8oS QoS S.¢@ 8q¢C Qoq.03

rfu= 8>b,6 Qob.qo 8oS Q6S >.¢@ 8q¢® Qoq.O>

q€qr8  RT, `o>¢ qc5 ngF, `osq qiTtH Fat qtfife fRI Fat rty dam thrfu, in Q* fRE as qfflma
ap  cthb Q>S fRE whrfe Senm ¢tai  qt5 rfe ¢.¢>  di hal  ere qu  `Os®  ¥ct5 F `O>q  rfe FFtH
f¥-rfufi-rfu Fist ® fas fltffl thq7FT QOS fan whrfe farfu enng ft®Th ae I Qt5 giv >.¢S at ha I
veal, Frfu qffro cut enrfu q:an t8qq+`>-QO)=8q¢fBi qt® rfe in (QO`.>>+a.¢>->.¢>t= `Oc`.O> tcae
F'T.1?I),

S



MASUD ALTAF & CO.
Chai.tei.ed  Accountants

M A FAZAL & CO.
Chartered Accoluntants

TRADING CORPORATION OF BANGLADESH (TCB)
ICB=B|ab_an. Kawran Bazar, Dhaka.

Statement of Financial Position as on 30th June. 2017.

647,489,259
359,916,281

287,572,978

287,572,978

606,480,403
333,479,870
273,000,533

840,762
273,841,296

EMPLOYMENT OF FINANCE :

A.       FixedAssets(Atcost) :
Less: Accumulated Depreciation

Add: Caphal Work in  Progress

8.      _CyrrentAssets:
I  nan alid advances tn emplovec;

Temporary advance
Claims Receivable

Accourlts Receivable
Stock in Trade
Deposits and Advances
Advance  Income Tax
Advance  Rent
Cash and Bank Balances

C.       _Less:Curren_t Liabilities  :

Deposits and advances payable
Accounts Payable

Staff Provident Fund
L. T.  R.  with  Bank

D.      NetcurrentAssets (B-C)
E.      NetAssets(AH))

SOURCE OF FINANCE :
CaDital and  Reserves :
A nthorised  C`apital

F.       CapitalFund

G.       Specific Reserve
H.       General  Reserve
I.        Profit&LossAccount

Provision for Tax
J.       TotalEquity
K„       Accounts with Government
L.       Fquity and Government support

Dated, Dhaka.

24th October, 2017.

4.017,596

59,776

30,600,18 I

96,92 I ,729

99,218,900

751,850

145,856,228

613,990

1,857,959,685

2,235,999

I 85,742,285

5,427,907
I,704

158,718,816

349,890,712
I,886,109,223

2,173,682,20|

I 9.00                 10,000.000.000

50,000,000
275,573,467

154,904,981

1,594,871,226

98,332,527

2,173,682,201

3.104,580

75,415

30,600,18]

97,714,181

70,707,9]  I

75 I ,850

148,877,704

772,749
1,565,026,975

I,917,631,546

I 81,401,402

7,182,082

2,630

120,578,398

309,164,512

I,608,467,034
I,882,308,330

10.000,000,000

50,000,000
275,573,467
I 54,904,98 I

I,303,497,355

I,783,975,803
98,332,527

I,882,308,330

The accompaning notes form an integral part of this Financial Position
As per our annexed report of even date.

---l,LjLt--LLi,-j-i:'.   -~  -
(MASUD ALTAF & CO.)`
Chartered Accountants
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MASUI) ALTAF & CO.
Chartered Accountants

M A FAZAL & CO.
Chartered Accoluntants

TRADING CORPORATION 0F BANGLADESH (TCB)
TCB Bhaban. Kawran Bazar. Dhake.

Statement of Coln.pi'ehensive Income foi. the Year ended 30th June, 2017.

Turnover :
Sale of imported merchandise
Less: Cost of purcli<ise goods

A.       Gross Loss on import sales  (Note-G)

8.      Add: Profltonexport

C.      Gross oi)eratioml profit (A+B)

D.      Less: M<inagement Expenses
Employ.ee Costs

Admi n i strative Expenses
Operational Expenses

E.      Net oi)eratiom] Pi.ofit/Loss (C-D)

F.       Add: Other incoine and gains

G.      Profit /Loss bet.ore tzixation (E+F)

27.00

502,181,542

562,453,634

(60,272,092)

(60,272,092)

98`397.721

80,187,830

12,643,109

191,228,660

(251giv,751)

31.00                            201,612,469

H.      Less: Pro`.'ision for Taxation

I.       Profit/Loss after T3ixation (G-H)
J.       Addsubsidy
K.      Balance brought forward froln previous year
L.      Adjustinent of previous year Income tax.

Total (K+L)

M.      Adjustment of lncome tax provided for previous year

N.      Adjustinent forprioryear A/C

0.      Sub-Total
P.      Totnla+O)

Q.      Less:  Contribution to Ntitional Exchequer
R     Total  a-Q)

S.      Balance cat.I.ied Forward to Ba],`nce sheet

Dated, Dhaka.

24th October. 2017.

(49,888,282)

(49,888282)
340,858,168

1,303,497,355

1,644,355,523

1`644,355,523

403,985

I,644,759,508
I,594,871,226

1,594,871,226

580,183,073

740,873,164

(160,690,091)

(160,690.091)

84,905,793

76,368,368

9,709,313

170,983,474

(331,673,565)

195,938,362

(135,735,203)

(135,735,203)
695,723,243

740,374,538

I,436,097,781

I,436,097.781

3,134,778

I,4J,rfJz'53y
I,303,497,355

1,303,497.355

I,303,497,355

The accompanying notes fonn an integral part of this Comprehensive Income
As per our annexed report of even date.

'|hasub`-aLrii&ao.t

Chartered Accountants
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